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SOUTH CAROLINA
Jobs-Economic Development Autherity

COMPANY
CR Senior- Lakewood Senior Living 2018A
CR Senior- Lakewood Senior Living 2018B
Palmetto Goodwill 2018
Benedict College 2018A
Benedict College 2018B-1
Benedict College 2018B-2
Presbyterian College Real Estate Foundation
Montage Living-Woodbridge Clinton 2018A
Montage Living-Woodbridge Clinton 2018B
PRISMA Health 2018A
PRISMA Health 2018B
PRISMA Health 2018C
PRISMA Health 2018D
PRISMA Health 2018E
Jasper Pellets 2018A
Jasper Pellets 2018B
CR Senior - Avondale Senior Living 2018 *
Montage Living - The Renaissance 2018A
Montage Living- The Renaissance 2018B
High Point Academy Series 2018A
High Point Academy Series 2018B
SC Episcopal Home Still Hopes 2018A
SC Episcopal Home Still Hopes 2018B
Rolling Green Village 2018A
Rolling Green Village 2018B
Rolling Green Village 2018C
The Muffin Mam
Lexington Memory Care 2019A
Lexington Memory Care 2019B
Wofford College
AAC East [Probitas Ventures] 2019A
AAC East [Probitas Ventures] 2019B
Greer Middle College Charter High School

Total Bonds Issued YTD FY 2019 >>>>>

SOUTH CAROLINA JOBS-ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
FISCAL YEAR 2019

AUTHORITY BOND CLOSINGS
JUL 1, 2018 - JUNE 30, 2019

FINAL BOND

COUNTY AMOUNT

Spartanburg $11,815,000
Spartanburg $495,000
Beau/Berkeley/Coll/Dor/Geo/Horry $19,300,000
Richland $19,640,000
Richland $5,050,000
Richland $910,000
Laurens $60,420,000
Laurens $6,370,000
Laurens $425,000

Richland/Sumter
Green/Oconee/Rich/Sumter
Green/Oconee/Rich/Sumter
Green/Oconee/Rich/Sumter
Green/Oconee/Rich/Sumter
Jasper

Jasper

Lancaster

Abbeville

Abbeville
Spartanburg
Spartanburg
Lexington

Lexington
Greenville
Greenville
Greenville

Laurens

Lexington

Lexington
Spartanburg
Marlboro

Marlboro

Greenville

$586,525,000
$100,000,000
$75,000,000
$50,000,000
$100,000,000
$11,140,000
$1,360,000
$3,280,000
$6,665,000
$65,000
$26,645,000
$250,000
$67,950,000
$23,000,000
$35,295,000
$18,990,000
$13,289,000
$10,000,000
$10,065,000
$1,940,000
$24,405,000
$10,000,000
$3,500,000
$4,850,000

$1,308,639,000

DATE
CLOSED
7/13/2018
7/13/2018
9/20/2018
9/20/2018
9/20/2018
9/20/2018
9/21/2018
11/27/2018
11/27/2018
12/5/2018
12/5/2018
12/5/2018
12/5/2018
12/5/2018
12/7/2018
12/7/2018
12/14/2018
12/19/2018
12/19/2018
12/20/2018
12/20/2018
12/20/2018
12/20/2018
12/27/2018
12/27/2018
12/27/2018
3/15/2019
5/8/2019
5/8/2019
5/23/2019
5/30/2019
5/30/2019
6/7/2019

JOBS
CREATED
25
see above
0
0
see above
see above
11
50
see above
0
see above
see above
see above
see above
12
see above
N/A
50
see above
10
see above
28
see above
21
see above
see above
90
66
see above
4
2
see above
5

EXISTING
JOBS
0
see above
235
457
see above
see above
350
0
see above
28000
see above
see above
see above
see above
3
see above
N/A
0
see above
145
see above
539
see above
541
see above
see above
114
0
see above
485
30
see above
32
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