

## SOUTH CAROLINA JOBS-ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY BOND CLOSINGS FISCAL YEAR 2019 JUL 1, 2018 - JUNE 30, 2019

**FINAL BOND** 

DATE

**JOBS** 

**EXISTING** 

		I IIIAE DOND		0000	
COMPANY	COUNTY	AMOUNT	CLOSED	CREATED	JOBS
CR Senior- Lakewood Senior Living 2018A	Spartanburg	\$11,815,000	7/13/2018	25	0
CR Senior- Lakewood Senior Living 2018B	Spartanburg	\$495,000	7/13/2018	see above	see above
Palmetto Goodwill 2018	Beau/Berkeley/Coll/Dor/Geo/Horry	\$19,300,000	9/20/2018	0	235
Benedict College 2018A	Richland	\$19,640,000	9/20/2018	0	457
Benedict College 2018B-1	Richland	\$5,050,000	9/20/2018	see above	see above
Benedict College 2018B-2	Richland	\$910,000	9/20/2018	see above	see above
Presbyterian College Real Estate Foundation	Laurens	\$60,420,000	9/21/2018	11	350
Montage Living-Woodbridge Clinton 2018A	Laurens	\$6,370,000	11/27/2018	50	0
Montage Living-Woodbridge Clinton 2018B	Laurens	\$425,000	11/27/2018	see above	see above
PRISMA Health 2018A	Richland/Sumter	\$586,525,000	12/5/2018	0	28000
PRISMA Health 2018B	Green/Oconee/Rich/Sumter	\$100,000,000	12/5/2018	see above	see above
PRISMA Health 2018C	Green/Oconee/Rich/Sumter	\$75,000,000	12/5/2018	see above	see above
PRISMA Health 2018D	Green/Oconee/Rich/Sumter	\$50,000,000	12/5/2018	see above	see above
PRISMA Health 2018E	Green/Oconee/Rich/Sumter	\$100,000,000	12/5/2018	see above	see above
Jasper Pellets 2018A	Jasper	\$11,140,000	12/7/2018	12	3
Jasper Pellets 2018B	Jasper	\$1,360,000	12/7/2018	see above	see above
CR Senior - Avondale Senior Living 2018 *	Lancaster	\$3,280,000	12/14/2018	N/A	N/A
Montage Living - The Renaissance 2018A	Abbeville	\$6,665,000	12/19/2018	50	0
Montage Living- The Renaissance 2018B	Abbeville	\$65,000	12/19/2018	see above	see above
High Point Academy Series 2018A	Spartanburg	\$26,645,000	12/20/2018	10	145
High Point Academy Series 2018B	Spartanburg	\$250,000	12/20/2018	see above	see above
SC Episcopal Home Still Hopes 2018A	Lexington	\$67,950,000	12/20/2018	28	539
SC Episcopal Home Still Hopes 2018B	Lexington	\$23,000,000	12/20/2018	see above	see above
Rolling Green Village 2018A	Greenville	\$35,295,000	12/27/2018	21	541
Rolling Green Village 2018B	Greenville	\$18,990,000	12/27/2018	see above	see above
Rolling Green Village 2018C	Greenville	\$13,289,000	12/27/2018	see above	see above
The Muffin Mam	Laurens	\$10,000,000	3/15/2019	90	114
Lexington Memory Care 2019A	Lexington	\$10,065,000	5/8/2019	66	0
Lexington Memory Care 2019B	Lexington	\$1,940,000	5/8/2019	see above	see above
Wofford College	Spartanburg	\$24,405,000	5/23/2019	4	485
AAC East [Probitas Ventures] 2019A	Marlboro	\$10,000,000	5/30/2019	2	30
AAC East [Probitas Ventures] 2019B	Marlboro	\$3,500,000	5/30/2019	see above	see above
Greer Middle College Charter High School	Greenville	\$4,850,000	6/7/2019	5	32

Total Bonds Issued YTD FY 2019 >>>>

\$1,308,639,000